11/22/2017 504655554

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4702276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS MOORE	11/22/2017
BRADLEY POWERS	11/20/2017
MICHAEL SUSSMAN	11/20/2017
ARON K. INSINGA	11/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCUS ROBOTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	301 BALLARDVALE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15821669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2077744000

Email: patents@verrilldana.com **Correspondent Name:** VERRILL DANA, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE PORTLAND SQUARE Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30188-027001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=30188-027001 Joint Assignment 2017.11.22#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044202 FRAME: 0950

504655554

source=30188-027001 Joint Assignment 2017.11.22#page2.tif source=30188-027001 Joint Assignment 2017.11.22#page3.tif source=30188-027001 Joint Assignment 2017.11.22#page4.tif source=30188-027001 Joint Assignment 2017.11.22#page5.tif source=30188-027001 Joint Assignment 2017.11.22#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044202 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS INCORPORATING DECLARATION Under 37 CFR 1.63 incorporating language under the Leahy-Smith America Invents Act

For valuable consideration, we, Thomas Moore of 13 Upper Cramond Court, Edinburgh EH4 6RQ, United Kingdom, Bradley Powers of 130 John Street, Apt. 552, Lowell, MA 01852, Michael Sussman, of 51 Myrtle Terrace, Winchester, MA 01890, and Aron K. Insinga of 41 Dublin Avenue, Nashua, NH 03063, hereby assign to Locus Robotics Corporation, a corporation of, having a place of business at 301 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ROBOT CHARGER DOCKING LOCALIZATION, filed November 22, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/821,669, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 044202 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNORS/INVENTORS SIGNATURES:

DECLARATION: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name:	Thomas Moore
Citizenship:	Dual Citizen of the United States and the United Kingdom
Job Title:	Senior Roboticist
Address:	13 Upper Cramond Court, Edinburgh EH4 6RQ, United Kingdom
Date:	November 22, 2017
Signature:	Ton Mason

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	•
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) \$8.)
on// <i>/23/30/</i> 2	_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for
the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, there i	personally appeared Thomas Moore personally
	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged having executed the same in his

authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment,

CLAIRE M. SARMANIAN
Notery Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
February 6, 2019

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30188-027001

<u>DECLARATION</u>: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name:	Bradley Powers
Citizenship:	US Citizen
Job Title:	Principal Roboticist
Address:	130 John Street, Apt. 552, Lowell, MA 01852
Date:	11/20/114
Signature:	727-6

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) SS
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CLAIRE M. SARMANIAN

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

February 8, 2019

Votary Public

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30188-027001

<u>DECLARATION</u>: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name:	Michael Sussman
Citizenship:	US Citizen
Job Title:	Director of Hardware Engineering
Address:	51 Myrtle Terrace, Winchester, MA 01890
Date:	~ 11/20/30/7-
Signature:	

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CLAIFIE M. SARMANIAN
Notary Public
COMMONWEAUTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
Fabruary 8, 2019

<u>DECLARATION</u>: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name:	Aron K. Insinga
Citizenship:	US Citizen
Job Title:	Senior Software Engineer
Address:	41 Dublin Avenue, Nashua, NH 03063
Date:	11/20/17
Signature:	Oron K. Grassey.
	, in the state of

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) SS
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CLAIRE M. SARMANIAN
Notery Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
February 8, 2019

Notary Public

N La<u>maniar</u>

ASSIGNEE/APPLICANT SIGNATURE

Entity Name:	Locus Robotics Corporation
Address:	301 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, MA 01887
State and Country where Entity was formed:	Delaware, United States
Date:	//ae//>
Signature:	
Printed Name & Title	Bruce Welty, Chairman

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On ________, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, there personally appeared Bruce Welty personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CLAIRE M. SARMANIAN
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
Fabruary 8, 2019

RECORDED: 11/22/2017

<u> Mi M. Sammanian</u> Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 044202 FRAME: 0957